
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Southern District of California

Professional Fees Applied For/Awarded

Report Period: 01/01/2025 - 12/31/2025

93-14274-JBM7 Charles Branko Mitich

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher 11/14/2025 5098.00 5098.00 456.40 456.40

Quisumbing, Ramon 11/14/2025 606930.40 606930.40 1181.06 1181.06

Rudolph, Gary B. 11/14/2025 32354.00 32354.00 0.00 0.00

Total 644382.40 644382.40 1637.46 1637.46

16-04384-CL7 Norbert Pikulski

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Myers, Alan 07/17/2025 1629.00 1629.00 154.67 154.67

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/17/2025 3940.00 3440.00 44.21 44.21

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/25/2025 7259.29 7259.29 113.11 113.11

Total 12828.29 12328.29 311.99 311.99

17-06928-JBM7 Lisa Kaye Golden

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 11/10/2025 14733.50 11268.50 71.42 71.42

Total 14733.50 11268.50 71.42 71.42

18-05524-CL7 Torrey Jean Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

10/08/2025 6020.00 5408.00 612.00 612.00

Financial Law Group 10/10/2025 84570.00 84570.00 1551.34 1551.34

Total 90590.00 89978.00 2163.34 2163.34

19-05831-JBM11 Dana Aaron Linett

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Hebrank, Thomas C. 04/16/2025 5237.50 5237.50 56.72 56.72

Hebrank, Thomas C. 11/12/2025 13482.50 13482.50 217.02 217.02

Tran, Kelly Ann Mai Khanh 04/16/2025 10218.00 10218.00 33.40 33.40

Tran, Kelly Ann Mai Khanh 11/12/2025 1510.50 1510.50 74.04 74.04

Tran, Kelly Ann Mai Khanh 11/12/2025 7927.50 7927.50 310.56 310.56

Total 38376.00 38376.00 691.74 691.74

20-02477-CL7 Garden Fresh Restaurants LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 09/25/2025 7117.50 6097.50 179.53 179.53

Schechter Benefits Law
Group

09/25/2025 22500.00 17511.50 0.00 0.00

Total 29617.50 23609.00 179.53 179.53

20-03216-JBM7 Homesite Holdings LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 08/05/2025 8071.00 8071.00 178.80 178.80

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 10/15/2025 27594.27 27594.27 341.69 341.69

Sullivan Hill Rez & Engel
AP

08/06/2025 509428.50 0.00 878.53 0.00

Total 545093.77 35665.27 1399.02 520.49



20-05969-JBM12 James W Norberg and Annette M Norberg

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sturdevant, Richard 02/06/2025 5573.50 5573.50 139.06 139.06

Total 5573.50 5573.50 139.06 139.06

21-01693-JBM7 Patrick Francis O'Connor

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 04/10/2025 9908.75 9908.75 31.02 31.02

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/20/2025 4193.00 4193.00 894.22 894.22

Leeds, Paul J 02/20/2025 18308.50 18308.50 162.39 162.39

Leeds, Paul J 02/20/2025 43776.50 43776.50 4520.81 4520.81

Total 76186.75 76186.75 5608.44 5608.44

21-02597-CL7 Jayson Phillips and Juliet Vasel-Phillips

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

11/17/2025 6574.00 6574.00 2565.43 2565.43

Financial Law Group 11/17/2025 24967.50 24967.50 529.97 529.97

Total 31541.50 31541.50 3095.40 3095.40

21-04122-JBM7 Youngin Oh

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 07/18/2025 660.32 660.32 20.39 20.39

Total 660.32 660.32 20.39 20.39

22-00294-CL7 Vey's Bandit, LLC



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 08/06/2025 28440.81 28440.81 1068.90 1068.90

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

08/14/2025 18758.50 18758.50 375.00 375.00

Finlayson, Jesse S. 08/15/2025 210802.00 210802.00 12644.56 12644.56

Total 258001.31 258001.31 14088.46 14088.46

22-00389-JBM7 Kia, Incorporated

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

05/20/2025 3842.00 3842.00 685.87 685.87

Financial Law Group 05/20/2025 51244.00 51244.00 1283.41 1283.41

Total 55086.00 55086.00 1969.28 1969.28

22-01022-JBM7 Edward R. Martin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 01/17/2025 25750.00 25750.00 5588.80 5588.80

Total 25750.00 25750.00 5588.80 5588.80

22-01430-JBM7 Ashley Jaye Taylor Homa

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 01/17/2025 651.67 651.67 22.70 22.70

Total 651.67 651.67 22.70 22.70

22-02188-CL7 John R. Bertalot and Kimberly L Bertalot

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 01/06/2025 30002.50 30002.50 199.57 199.57



Total 30002.50 30002.50 199.57 199.57

22-02354-JBM7 Excavating Engineers, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Fennemore LLP 05/29/2025 86557.00 86557.00 370.27 370.27

Myers, Alan 05/28/2025 7275.00 7275.00 481.64 481.64

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 09/19/2025 15669.00 15669.00 116.38 116.38

Sullivan Hill Rez & Engel,
A

05/29/2025 60543.00 60543.00 250.50 250.50

Total 170044.00 170044.00 1218.79 1218.79

22-02372-JBM13 Ramey Robles Alonzo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Walker, Frank D. 12/22/2025 595.00 595.00 0.00 0.00

Total 595.00 595.00 0.00 0.00

22-03233-JBM7 Bishop Peak Technology, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

04/22/2025 8456.00 8456.00 882.81 882.81

Financial Law Group 04/22/2025 15792.50 15792.50 269.61 269.61

Total 24248.50 24248.50 1152.42 1152.42

22-03351-CL7 Sigridd Ramirez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 02/03/2025 1924.28 1924.28 78.03 78.03

Total 1924.28 1924.28 78.03 78.03



23-00039-CL7 Kenneth Menzo Gray and Tina Louise Gray

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 03/12/2025 2680.00 2680.00 45.63 45.63

Total 2680.00 2680.00 45.63 45.63

23-00105-CL7 David Michael Peters

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

03/10/2025 16804.50 16804.50 236.75 236.75

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

09/18/2025 19426.00 19426.00 483.41 483.41

Slater & Truxaw, LLP 03/10/2025 305147.50 305147.50 3988.17 3988.17

Slater & Truxaw, LLP 09/18/2025 283405.50 283405.50 1089.89 1089.89

Total 624783.50 624783.50 5798.22 5798.22

23-00120-CL7 Ermalene Elizabeth Chargualaf

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

03/12/2025 1728.00 728.00 298.10 298.10

Financial Law Group 03/12/2025 18389.50 18389.50 180.77 180.77

Total 20117.50 19117.50 478.87 478.87

23-00310-JBM7 Steven Eric Minick

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 03/18/2025 6925.00 6925.00 2.52 2.52

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

01/09/2025 1965.00 1965.00 311.43 311.43

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 01/08/2025 7300.00 6800.00 174.68 174.68

Total 16190.00 15690.00 488.63 488.63



23-00691-JBM13 Julia E Neher

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Burton, Scott R. 04/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

23-00757-JBM7 Alfred Shihata

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 08/26/2025 53485.33 53485.33 965.66 965.66

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

07/02/2025 10146.00 10146.00 1245.24 1245.24

Finlayson, Jesse S. 07/03/2025 82893.50 82893.50 6167.58 82893.50

Total 146524.83 146524.83 8378.48 85104.40

23-01046-CL13 Alisha M. Youngblood

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 07/15/2025 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

Total 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

23-01114-JBM7 Battle Axe San Diego, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gladstone, Leslie T. 04/08/2025 0.00 4147.94 0.00 13.73

Total 0.00 4147.94 0.00 13.73

23-01962-JBM7 Samuel Kelsall, V

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

03/27/2025 1953.50 1953.50 297.14 297.14

Financial Law Group 03/27/2025 119010.00 119010.00 1139.94 1139.94

Total 120963.50 120963.50 1437.08 1437.08

23-02057-CL7 Bindle Bottle LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 06/06/2025 6323.90 6323.90 318.76 318.76

Total 6323.90 6323.90 318.76 318.76

23-02170-JBM7 Arthur C. Abordo and Beverly D. Abordo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 08/13/2025 16248.31 16248.31 2530.69 2530.69

Total 16248.31 16248.31 2530.69 2530.69

23-02333-CL7 Brandon Richard Darby

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 07/31/2025 2750.00 2750.00 56.67 56.67

Total 2750.00 2750.00 56.67 56.67

23-02343-JBM7 Minshew Brothers Steel Construction, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 11/13/2025 49874.50 49874.50 1771.00 1771.00

Goddard, Jean 11/13/2025 21996.50 0.00 351.72 0.00

Goddard, Jean 11/13/2025 21996.50 21996.50 351.72 351.72

Schechter Benefits Law
Group

11/13/2025 34655.00 34655.00 0.00 0.00

Total 128522.50 106526.00 2474.44 2122.72



23-02493-JBM7 Michael J Barry and Melissa E Grant Barry

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 12/05/2025 1185.00 1185.00 119.46 119.46

Total 1185.00 1185.00 119.46 119.46

23-02504-JBM7 SDHI, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Fennemore LLP 03/11/2025 16558.00 16558.69 0.69 0.00

Myers, Alan 03/10/2025 1162.00 1162.00 161.07 161.07

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 05/30/2025 24194.01 24194.01 226.76 226.76

Total 41914.01 41914.70 388.52 387.83

23-02799-JBM13 Augustine Calip Tuliao

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Carranza, Alberto M. 02/13/2025 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00

Total 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00

23-02810-JBM7 Jody J Watkins

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 07/07/2025 13309.75 13309.75 468.96 468.96

Goddard, Jean 06/12/2025 1584.00 1584.00 372.23 372.23

Total 14893.75 14893.75 841.19 841.19

23-03020-JBM7 Ultimate Water, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Barclay, Christopher R. 07/29/2025 6095.78 6095.78 267.65 267.65

Total 6095.78 6095.78 267.65 267.65

23-03071-JBM7 Julie Ann Albright

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 06/05/2025 1267.35 1267.36 32.12 32.12

Total 1267.35 1267.36 32.12 32.12

23-03130-CL7 Adrian Emilio Arancibia Prieto and Delia Matilde Arancibia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 04/03/2025 12243.00 12243.00 83.62 83.62

Total 12243.00 12243.00 83.62 83.62

23-03478-CL11 Sadie Rose Baking Co.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

King, Meredith 11/17/2025 176512.50 176512.50 3919.53 3919.53

Total 176512.50 176512.50 3919.53 3919.53

23-03499-JBM7 Krazy Kevin's, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

02/13/2025 4850.50 4850.50 535.80 535.80

Total 4850.50 4850.50 535.80 535.80

23-03552-JBM7 St. Moritz Bakery

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 07/07/2025 14473.30 14473.30 11.97 11.97



Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

05/27/2025 2748.00 2748.00 358.78 358.78

Kretsch, Brian A. 05/27/2025 46440.00 46440.00 2066.72 2066.72

Total 63661.30 63661.30 2437.47 2437.47

23-03676-JBM7 Kyle L. Halverson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

01/09/2025 1584.00 1584.00 497.23 497.23

Financial Law Group 01/09/2025 8650.50 8650.50 18.09 18.09

Total 10234.50 10234.50 515.32 515.32

23-03868-CL11 Microtek

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Dwyer, Craig E. 03/11/2025 98560.00 96720.00 3944.89 3944.89

Goddard, Jean 03/11/2025 19925.00 19925.00 0.00 0.00

Total 118485.00 116645.00 3944.89 3944.89

23-03899-CL11 Ronald Joseph Zurawski

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 09/03/2025 9850.00 9850.00 0.00 0.00

King, Meredith 09/03/2025 5850.00 5850.00 0.00 0.00

Leeds, Paul J 09/03/2025 78667.50 78667.50 3739.63 3739.63

Total 94367.50 94367.50 3739.63 3739.63

23-04092-CL7 Michael Angelo Piancone and Lia T. Piancone

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 08/06/2025 2750.00 2750.00 159.17 159.17



Goddard, Jean 07/15/2025 2468.50 2468.50 143.00 143.00

Norton, Richard C. 07/21/2025 91520.50 91520.50 1211.09 1211.09

Total 96739.00 96739.00 1513.26 1513.26

23-04136-JBM7 Mark Emery Richards and Melissa Marie Moehrke

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 02/27/2025 6771.00 6771.00 57.25 57.25

Total 6771.00 6771.00 57.25 57.25

24-00014-CL7 Rancho Paving, Inc., a California Corporation

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Myers, Alan 04/02/2025 4546.00 4546.00 177.32 177.32

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 04/02/2025 6420.00 5920.00 365.03 365.03

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 05/07/2025 6582.96 6582.96 129.99 129.99

Total 17548.96 17048.96 672.34 672.34

24-00207-JBM7 Danah Jo VanReuth

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 09/16/2025 2070.29 2070.29 45.67 45.67

Total 2070.29 2070.29 45.67 45.67

24-00325-CL7 Rogelio Armando Castro, Jr. and Margarita Martin Del Campo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 02/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 1830.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 1830.00

24-00496-CL7 Javier Prellezo, Jr



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 03/31/2025 3593.76 3593.76 39.71 39.71

Total 3593.76 3593.76 39.71 39.71

24-00617-CL7 Ashkan Mirfakhr Rajaee and Nassim Rajaee

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 02/10/2025 170000.00 170000.00 8269.96 8269.96

Finlayson, Jesse S. 02/10/2025 430563.00 430563.00 2842.28 2842.28

Total 600563.00 600563.00 11112.24 11112.24

24-00637-CL11 The Mustang Shop Of San Diego, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Bisom, Andrew S. 09/24/2025 97400.00 97400.00 292.10 292.10

Goddard, Jean 10/28/2025 12142.00 12142.00 0.00 0.00

Simon, Karolin 11/07/2025 5220.00 5220.00 0.00 0.00

Total 114762.00 114762.00 292.10 292.10

24-00655-CL7 Juan Camorlinga and Tania I. Morales

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 03/12/2025 1231.50 0.00 30.32 0.00

Total 1231.50 0.00 30.32 0.00

24-00692-JBM13 Helen Louise Yourman

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 01/17/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00



24-00778-JBM7 Cosecha SD LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 02/20/2025 13074.75 0.00 381.38 0.00

Davis, Gerald H. 03/01/2025 13074.75 0.00 381.38 0.00

Davis, Gerald H. 03/05/2025 13074.75 13074.75 401.38 401.38

Goddard, Jean 02/05/2025 3151.00 3151.00 265.00 265.00

Norton, Richard C. 02/06/2025 42021.00 42021.00 2227.31 2227.31

Total 84396.25 58246.75 3656.45 2893.69

24-00840-JBM7 Haley Colleen Conroy

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 05/08/2025 1066.03 1066.03 14.03 14.03

Total 1066.03 1066.03 14.03 14.03

24-00895-JBM7 Jasiel Leyva and Celene Pulido

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 07/09/2025 836.00 836.00 20.35 20.35

Total 836.00 836.00 20.35 20.35

24-00905-CL7 Breanna Rachelle Goldberg

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diehl, Anthony 09/19/2025 20373.75 16300.00 141.68 141.68

Total 20373.75 16300.00 141.68 141.68

24-00956-CL7 Lilia D. Mauricio



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

11/17/2025 3505.50 3505.50 793.64 793.64

Financial Law Group 11/17/2025 28804.00 28804.00 1439.60 1439.60

Total 32309.50 32309.50 2233.24 2233.24

24-00962-CL7 Johnny Junior Botello

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/09/2025 8260.00 8260.00 526.10 526.10

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/25/2025 2557.38 2557.38 137.62 137.62

Total 10817.38 10817.38 663.72 663.72

24-01003-CL13 Jason Robert Thayer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sturdevant, Richard 04/10/2025 3496.00 3496.00 30.80 30.80

Total 3496.00 3496.00 30.80 30.80

24-01084-JBM7 Ricardo Covarrubias

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gladstone, Leslie T. 01/10/2025 0.00 2100.00 0.00 49.46

Total 0.00 2100.00 0.00 49.46

24-01243-JBM7 Spencer D. Sutherland and Wendy M. Sutherland

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 02/12/2025 4312.39 4312.39 153.85 153.85

Total 4312.39 4312.39 153.85 153.85



24-01324-CL7 Curtis F. Allen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 07/31/2025 3520.03 3520.03 57.77 57.77

Total 3520.03 3520.03 57.77 57.77

24-01349-JBM13 Nicholas Arthur Antoniades

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

The Law Office of Henry
Ahre

04/22/2025 6803.00 6803.00 34.00 34.00

Total 6803.00 6803.00 34.00 34.00

24-01357-JBM11 Histogen Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Armanino Advisory LLC 01/30/2025 160754.50 156533.50 2068.31 2068.31

DLA Piper LLP (US) 01/30/2025 1045842.87 1022842.87 32248.81 32248.81

Wood, David Andrew 01/13/2025 9634.00 9634.00 126.75 126.75

Total 1216231.37 1189010.37 34443.87 34443.87

24-01376-CL7 PIRCH, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Bachecki, Crom & Co.,
LLP, C

06/30/2025 30980.00 30980.00 1028.52 1028.52

Covington & Burling LLP 06/30/2025 26509.50 23434.50 208.90 208.90

Financial Law Group 06/30/2025 57967.50 57967.50 984.86 984.86

Total 115457.00 112382.00 2222.28 2222.28

24-01497-CL7 Ruby Lynn Reyes and Greg Fabian Azurin



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 04/02/2025 1337.89 1337.89 119.11 119.11

Total 1337.89 1337.89 119.11 119.11

24-01537-CL7 Marc Oberbeck

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 01/06/2025 3289.00 3289.00 200.54 200.54

Total 3289.00 3289.00 200.54 200.54

24-01581-CL13 Christopher Sanchez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 01/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-01681-CL7 Joseph Anthony Contreras and Dawn Lynn Contreras

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 05/12/2025 3955.00 3955.00 7.92 7.92

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

04/10/2025 1969.50 1969.50 331.84 331.84

Total 5924.50 5924.50 339.76 339.76

24-01797-CL7 Alan Laboratories, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 01/08/2025 4712.45 4712.45 121.67 121.67

Total 4712.45 4712.45 121.67 121.67

24-01920-JBM13 Tanya Marie Bordwell



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Herron, Keith E. 03/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-01945-CL7 Zubair A Nadiri

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 04/25/2025 0.00 1283.80 0.00 6.93

Total 0.00 1283.80 0.00 6.93

24-02007-JBM13 Chad J. Armstrong and Heidi M. Armstrong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 01/10/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-02030-CL7 Lonnie Jefferson Jones, Jr

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 11/17/2025 1900.00 1400.00 81.38 81.38

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 12/05/2025 3334.60 3334.60 108.34 108.34

Total 5234.60 4734.60 189.72 189.72

24-02096-CL13 Tom Kousol

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 01/15/2025 0.00 3900.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3900.00 0.00 0.00

24-02128-JBM11 Tili Logistics Corporation



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cowen, Steven E. 10/21/2025 122505.00 0.00 2937.61 0.00

Wood, David Andrew 10/20/2025 25204.00 25204.00 163.75 163.75

Total 147709.00 25204.00 3101.36 163.75

24-02167-CL13 Dominique Anda

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cate Jr, Allan Otis 06/18/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-02171-JBM11 PDT Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 10/01/2025 9282.00 9282.00 0.00 0.00

Warshaw, Andy C. 10/03/2025 44655.00 44655.00 1126.27 1126.27

Total 53937.00 53937.00 1126.27 1126.27

24-02183-CL11 Seven Seas Roasting Co., LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 10/07/2025 12922.00 12922.00 0.00 0.00

Highnote, Gregory 09/30/2025 31170.00 31170.00 0.00 0.00

Total 44092.00 44092.00 0.00 0.00

24-02185-CL11 Seven Seas Roasting OC., LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 10/11/2025 2158.00 2158.00 0.00 0.00

Total 2158.00 2158.00 0.00 0.00



24-02202-CL11 The Roman Catholic Bishop of San Diego

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Adeyemo, Megan 02/18/2025 800.00 800.00 0.00 0.00

Adeyemo, Megan 06/18/2025 343690.50 343690.50 98.60 98.60

Klauder, David M 06/13/2025 78000.00 78000.00 0.00 0.00

Klauder, David M 10/15/2025 78000.00 78000.00 0.00 0.00

Official Committee of
Unsecu

02/18/2025 1276392.00 1276392.00 13288.84 13288.84

Official Committee of
Unsecu

02/18/2025 16520.00 16520.00 0.00 0.00

Official Committee of
Unsecu

02/18/2025 253290.26 253290.26 2103.49 2103.49

Official Committee of
Unsecu

02/19/2025 135513.00 135513.00 1651.39 1651.39

Official Committee of
Unsecu

06/17/2025 149499.00 146947.50 8407.84 8407.84

Official Committee of
Unsecu

06/17/2025 1320867.00 1311483.53 15589.77 15589.77

Official Committee of
Unsecu

06/17/2025 18340.00 18340.00 0.00 0.00

Official Committee of
Unsecu

06/18/2025 62137.11 62137.11 0.00 0.00

Official Committee of
Unsecu

10/13/2025 2132493.50 2132493.50 24364.31 24364.31

Official Committee of
Unsecu

10/13/2025 45500.00 45500.00 0.00 0.00

Official Committee of
Unsecu

10/13/2025 149026.50 149026.50 6954.32 6954.32

Official Committee of
Unsecu

10/17/2025 212522.74 212522.74 0.00 0.00

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

02/18/2025 357539.25 357539.25 3905.58 3905.58

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

02/18/2025 56538.50 56538.50 1524.45 1524.45



The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

06/18/2025 105356.00 105296.00 3415.03 3415.03

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

06/18/2025 180973.60 0.00 1081.90 0.00

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

06/18/2025 207358.00 0.00 347.48 0.00

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

10/13/2025 167366.25 167366.25 5940.76 5940.76

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

10/13/2025 306360.50 306360.50 3957.20 3957.20

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

10/13/2025 454786.50 454786.50 10944.26 10944.26

The Roman Catholic Bishop
of

10/17/2025 84461.80 84461.80 4241.05 4241.05

Total 8193332.01 7793005.44 107816.27 106386.89

24-02207-JBM7 Ellie Lane Capital, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Berger, Michael Jay 10/28/2025 38407.50 0.00 1519.56 0.00

Berger, Michael Jay 10/29/2025 38407.50 38407.50 1519.56 1519.56

Wood, David Andrew 10/20/2025 34450.00 34450.00 134.08 134.08

Total 111265.00 72857.50 3173.20 1653.64

24-02227-CL7 Casey James Gage and Erin Jones Gage

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/14/2025 1426.20 1426.20 102.73 102.73

Total 1426.20 1426.20 102.73 102.73

24-02230-JBM7 Miguel Angel Barajas and Teresa Barajas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gladstone, Leslie T. 03/04/2025 0.00 1325.00 0.00 49.72



Total 0.00 1325.00 0.00 49.72

24-02259-CL7 Nathan Andrew Costa

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Wood, David Andrew 02/21/2025 7861.00 7861.00 12.90 12.90

Total 7861.00 7861.00 12.90 12.90

24-02269-CL7 Donald James Naffziger

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

08/26/2025 1867.50 1867.50 340.98 340.98

Total 1867.50 1867.50 340.98 340.98

24-02351-CL7 Garrett J Crawford and Stephanie L Crawford

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

08/27/2025 3431.50 0.00 38.22 0.00

Total 3431.50 0.00 38.22 0.00

24-02380-JBM13 Erendira Rangel Palacios

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 01/23/2025 4600.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 4600.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-02421-JBM7 Gerald W. Antoine and Annette J. Antoine

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Myers, Alan 07/17/2025 1349.00 1349.00 157.91 157.91



Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/17/2025 1900.00 1400.00 78.31 78.31

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 07/29/2025 2548.55 2548.55 122.30 122.30

Total 5797.55 5297.55 358.52 358.52

24-02424-CL7 Arthur James Muir

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 07/18/2025 4250.00 0.00 53.80 0.00

Barclay, Christopher R. 09/25/2025 0.00 4250.00 0.00 53.80

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

05/12/2025 1533.00 1533.00 497.80 497.80

Kretsch, Brian A. 05/12/2025 8960.00 8960.00 20.80 20.80

Total 14743.00 14743.00 572.40 572.40

24-02426-JBM13 Miriam Takeko Graf Simpson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 02/20/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

24-02448-JBM7 Paul Hormaza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/18/2025 1731.95 1731.95 105.46 105.46

Total 1731.95 1731.95 105.46 105.46

24-02518-CL7 Corey M. Boda and Catherine P. Boda

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ackerman, Leonard J. 04/10/2025 2433.80 2433.80 10.08 10.08

Total 2433.80 2433.80 10.08 10.08



24-02569-JBM7 Raul Andres Loza Anguiano and Wendy Liliana Valadez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

04/22/2025 1702.50 1702.50 792.53 792.53

Financial Law Group 04/22/2025 6411.00 6411.00 74.00 74.00

Total 8113.50 8113.50 866.53 866.53

24-02586-JBM13 Tatiana Perez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 01/20/2025 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00

24-02657-CL7 Gregory Dervin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 11/18/2025 1966.04 1966.04 113.90 113.90

Total 1966.04 1966.04 113.90 113.90

24-02764-JBM7 Manfred Werner Loechner

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 08/04/2025 16376.31 0.00 490.75 0.00

Davis, Gerald H. 08/24/2025 16376.31 0.00 490.06 0.00

Davis, Gerald H. 09/10/2025 16376.31 0.00 520.75 0.00

Goddard, Jean 07/15/2025 2098.00 2098.00 143.00 143.00

Norton, Richard C. 07/15/2025 65964.50 65964.50 909.41 909.41

Total 117191.43 68062.50 2553.97 1052.41



24-02776-JBM13 Rizaldy Barbadillo Rosario

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Raymond, Deborah L. 04/04/2025 9041.50 9041.50 313.00 313.00

Total 9041.50 9041.50 313.00 313.00

24-02826-CL13 Tatjana Djordjevic

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sternberg, Joshua 05/19/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-02830-JBM13 Marina Rivera

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 04/01/2025 0.00 3900.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3900.00 0.00 0.00

24-02881-CL13 Christopher Hernandez and Debra Denise Moreno

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 03/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-02893-CL13 Mary Jo Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 890.04

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 890.04

24-02953-CL13 Julie Ann Choudhary



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tang, Kevin 01/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03000-JBM13 Jessica Marie Martin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/08/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-03004-CL13 Ingrid Weisheitinger

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 05/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03008-CL13 Efren R. Sanchez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 02/25/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-03022-JBM7 Joshua Matthew Martinez, Jr. and Natalie Cori-Anne Martinez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 01/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03054-CL13 Theresa Nicolas-Sumulong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Melendez, Rick G 01/14/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 34.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 34.00

24-03088-CL13 David Howard Vicars and Debra Kay Vicars

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Miles, Thomas F. 01/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 595.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 595.00

24-03094-CL13 Cindy Gutierrez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 05/20/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 790.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 790.00

24-03128-JBM13 Jose de Jesus Garcia and Luz Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Walker, Frank D. 01/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 305.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 305.00

24-03150-JBM11 Charles Chiao-Yu Yang

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Wood, David Andrew 02/20/2025 16407.00 16407.00 92.77 92.77

Total 16407.00 16407.00 92.77 92.77

24-03153-JBM13 Pablo Ramirez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Varley, John Anthony 01/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03230-JBM11 California Premier Office Solutions, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

A.O.E. Law & Associates,
APC

01/13/2025 69000.00 55200.00 46.95 46.95

Fennemore LLP 08/07/2025 68297.00 68297.00 124.93 124.93

Myers, Alan 08/07/2025 14234.00 14234.00 0.00 0.00

Total 151531.00 137731.00 171.88 171.88

24-03273-JBM13 Leticia Sandoval-Bell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 07/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

24-03282-JBM13 Brooke Climer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 01/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03287-JBM13 Jose Madrigal

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03304-JBM13 Mackenson Robens Jean-Baptiste

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Raymond, Deborah L. 03/24/2025 13189.80 13189.80 313.00 313.00

Total 13189.80 13189.80 313.00 313.00

24-03364-JBM11 Blackmarket Bakery Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cowen, Steven E. 07/07/2025 78740.00 75240.00 1424.58 1424.58

Cowen, Steven E. 07/10/2025 20088.40 15643.40 0.00 0.00

Fennemore LLP 07/10/2025 326202.00 0.00 447.79 0.00

Wood, David Andrew 07/09/2025 168373.00 0.00 2405.60 0.00

Total 593403.40 90883.40 4277.97 1424.58

24-03370-CL13 John Henry Lee

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Varley, John Anthony 03/13/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

24-03388-CL13 Lucas Michael Guffey

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Miles, Thomas F. 01/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03453-CL13 Ramon M. Collado, Sr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/20/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03489-CL13 Chase Ragazzi



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 03/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03553-JBM13 Jonathan Navarro and Monique Navarro

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 01/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

24-03559-JBM13 Kenneth R. Taylor

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 01/22/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03601-CL13 Douglas M. Michalik and Kelley K. Michalik

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 04/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03605-JBM13 Francisco Pena Esquivel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 03/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03627-JBM13 Alec A. Engle and Brittni A. Engle

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Arnold, Adam B. 01/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03635-JBM7 Jennifer Anne Guthrie

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 04/22/2025 1450.00 1450.00 80.68 80.68

Total 1450.00 1450.00 80.68 80.68

24-03656-CL13 Reginald R. Davis and Michelle R. Davis

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 01/24/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 34.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 34.00

24-03673-CL13 Antonia Marie Hames

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/05/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 383.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 383.00

24-03738-JBM13 Ursula F Hurley

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Joshi, Deepalie Milie 02/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03766-JBM13 David Alexander Espinoza and Erin Colleen Connell-Espinoza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 06/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 650.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 650.00

24-03830-CL13 Raymond Sherman Brown, Jr and Cheryl Anne Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lamar, Kristin 03/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03836-JBM13 Jesus F Marquez and Ana M Marquez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 01/22/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03848-CL13 Karl Holmberg and Theresa Holmberg

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 03/05/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03883-CL13 Kareem Hudson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Damasco, E. John 06/18/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03889-CL13 Janet Ann Dickens

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 03/13/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-03898-CL13 Brandina Delly

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 03/13/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03907-CL13 Oscar Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Carranza, Alberto M. 02/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03928-CL13 Sergio B Garcia and Debora Rae Dominguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 06/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-03974-JBM13 Leonila Esposito and Daniel G Esposito

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 09/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 3519.95

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 3519.95

24-03983-JBM13 Stephen D. Moye and Tammy P. Moye

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 01/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04008-JBM7 Gabriel Martin Salacup and Shilo Wray Salacup

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kretsch, Brian A. 06/11/2025 6000.00 6000.00 0.00 0.00

Myers, Alan 06/10/2025 1567.00 1567.00 166.70 166.70

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 06/12/2025 3186.07 3186.07 148.14 148.14

Total 10753.07 10753.07 314.84 314.84

24-04020-CL13 Matthew Bailey

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Menard, Jeffery R. 10/15/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04031-CL13 Martin Navarrete Banos

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 03/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04040-CL7 Budden, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

06/30/2025 2711.00 2711.00 390.63 390.63

Financial Law Group 06/30/2025 17961.00 17961.00 54.10 54.10

Total 20672.00 20672.00 444.73 444.73

24-04046-CL13 Ryan D. Byrd and Darcie B. Byrd

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 02/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04054-JBM13 Ruben Enrique Navarro and Alicia Castillo Navarro

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Carranza, Alberto M. 01/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04131-JBM13 Monica D. Ratcliffe

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/07/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04152-CL13 Cuauhtemoc Aguayo and Sandra Rosa Aguayo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 453.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 453.00

24-04161-CL13 Demetrius L Byrd and Cassandra L Byrd

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 03/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04183-JBM13 Tiffany Keeley Jensen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Schreiber, Jeffrey D. 02/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04210-JBM13 Carlene Woodson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 05/22/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04223-JBM7 Kenneth E. Greer, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/26/2025 3000.00 3000.00 231.08 231.08

Total 3000.00 3000.00 231.08 231.08

24-04228-JBM13 Juan L. Perez and Carla Perez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 09/19/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04230-JBM13 Tad R. Kalcso

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 04/01/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04234-CL13 Erika Marie Green

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 02/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04235-JBM13 Gerald L Ritter

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 04/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04241-CL13 Jeffrey A. Salazar

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04243-CL13 Aleksandar Vladislav Tar and Traci Maria Polidor-Tar

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 03/11/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04259-JBM13 Julie Rae Sanchez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Wajda, Nicholas M. 04/08/2025 0.00 3913.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3913.00 0.00 0.00

24-04261-CL13 Earl Lyndon Noguera and Grace Lynn Noguera

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 04/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04263-CL13 Vu Van Nguyen



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Costello, Stephen J 01/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04269-CL13 Kandereen Kapuaililani Sinatra

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 04/09/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04289-JBM13 Jeffrey A. Girard

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/18/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04325-CL13 Dana Lynn Rutherig

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 01/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04329-CL13 Jovan Zivkovic and Tina Zivkovic

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 06/18/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04331-JBM13 John Joungseo Kim

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Shanner, Thomas K. 02/20/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04333-CL13 William Anthony Eldred and Majda Ines Eldred

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 02/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

24-04343-CL7 Jonathan V. Ty and Jennifer M. Sourn

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 01/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04353-JBM13 Deanna M Tiznado

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Halperin, Jorge 01/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04354-JBM13 Scott Robert Bruce and Marichu Mendoza Ramido

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 01/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04355-CL13 Matthew Kanfeng Yang and Caroline Chen Yang

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Moore, Thomas A 08/14/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04368-CL13 Marisela Santos

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sanchez, Joanne 04/04/2025 5052.00 3452.00 0.00 0.00

Total 5052.00 3452.00 0.00 0.00

24-04397-JBM13 Nicholas John Buchmiller and Judy Ann Buchmiller

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 01/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04412-CL13 Colleen Jennifer Goldsmith

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 03/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04418-CL7 Maria Toscano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

07/02/2025 1605.00 1605.00 552.90 552.90

Total 1605.00 1605.00 552.90 552.90

24-04426-CL13 Linda Kay Elsner

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 08/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04433-CL13 Andrew Philip Kim and Faatima Khan Kim

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 01/09/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04435-CL13 Yesenia Hernandez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Damasco, E. John 01/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04439-CL13 Barbara J. Hall

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 04/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04440-CL13 Daniel Antonio Chavez and Julianna Patricia Chavez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 01/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04458-CL7 Sean Paul Swanson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 01/24/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04466-JBM13 Henry A. Terrazas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Warshaw, Andy C. 03/25/2025 5874.95 5874.95 358.00 358.00

Total 5874.95 5874.95 358.00 358.00

24-04472-JBM13 David Carment and Kerry Carment

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Joshi, Deepalie Milie 04/21/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04484-JBM13 Ovidiu Nicolae Burlacu and Alejandro Mendoza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 03/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04495-CL13 LaShonda Nyione Gray-Webb

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chung, David H 05/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04503-JBM13 Karina A Alvarez Rivas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Panagiotou, George 02/03/2025 0.00 3000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3000.00 0.00 0.00

24-04505-CL13 Tony S. Lialin



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/05/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04508-CL13 Lisa Jonsson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Michael G. 05/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04540-JBM13 Sergio Lopez Cortez and Deborah Valeria Lizarraga

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 01/22/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04545-JBM7 Alan Michael Mills and Rose Elena Mills

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

07/01/2025 2090.50 2090.50 808.24 808.24

Total 2090.50 2090.50 808.24 808.24

24-04546-JBM13 Miguel Angel Casarez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 03/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04547-JBM13 Albert Lucas Rabanal



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Vigil, Anthony 01/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04552-CL13 Michelle Leann Ramirez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kretsch, Brian A. 02/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04579-CL7 Carrie Frances Krystoff

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 09/24/2025 755.49 755.49 10.62 10.62

Total 755.49 755.49 10.62 10.62

24-04638-CL13 Obispo Lopez and Aricelia Lopez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 01/24/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04639-CL13 David Harry Elster

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 01/24/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04643-JBM13 Christopher Robert Schell and Hillary Tenneson Schell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Stengel, Cheryl L. 04/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04649-JBM7 David Martinez Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/18/2025 1323.82 1323.82 121.84 121.84

Total 1323.82 1323.82 121.84 121.84

24-04650-CL13 Kevin Alexander Atteberry

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Garcia, Francisco J. 05/05/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04668-JBM11 Trina Do Mai

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Bravo, Gustavo E. 07/02/2025 40000.00 40000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 40000.00 40000.00 0.00 0.00

24-04672-JBM13 Kenneth R Gallardo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sternberg, Joshua 04/17/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04676-JBM13 Diana M. Rogers

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 02/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04684-JBM13 Juan Jose Diaz

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ahrens, Henry 03/11/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04698-CL13 Armand Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 05/19/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04700-CL13 Jason D Odger and Heather A Odger

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Burton, Scott R. 03/13/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04707-CL13 Meaca Michelle Gardner

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04724-JBM7 Gregory Allen Binde

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 04/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04728-JBM7 Family Bakes, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

08/25/2025 2641.50 2641.50 142.62 142.62

Financial Law Group 08/26/2025 5411.00 5411.00 195.75 195.75

Total 8052.50 8052.50 338.37 338.37

24-04738-JBM13 Hermie Ryan Baloy and Thea O Baloy

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 03/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04754-JBM13 Angela Marie Bennett

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/24/2025 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

Shanner, Thomas K. 03/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 330.00 4930.00 0.00 0.00

24-04763-CL13 Norman Ramirez Flaviano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 02/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04808-JBM7 Elva Valdez and Elizabeth Vargas Ramirez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/14/2025 2580.00 2080.00 105.89 105.89



Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/20/2025 1484.70 1484.70 127.80 127.80

Total 4064.70 3564.70 233.69 233.69

24-04813-JBM13 Edward A Vasquez and Evia Y Vasquez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 02/11/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 445.00

24-04844-CL13 Karla E Valdez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 02/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 633.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 633.00

24-04845-CL13 Anne Elizabeth Fitzgerald

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 02/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04846-JBM13 Joseph Matthew Medrano and Celina Maria Medrano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 02/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04849-CL13 Ilya Vladimirovich Zavalov and Amanda Cathleen Zavalov

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 03/13/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

24-04876-CL13 Brian Karl Dice and Marjorie A Dice

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Nichols, Michael Thomas 04/14/2025 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

24-04877-CL13 Gladys Campbell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Komisars III, Richard 02/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04884-CL13 Kalei Monique A. Rittal

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 04/07/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 34.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 34.00

24-04920-JBM13 Kristine Joan Grijaldo Lipka

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Moher, Andrew 04/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04935-JBM7 Julie D. Bernard

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, Christopher R. 09/16/2025 1550.00 1550.00 25.34 25.34

Total 1550.00 1550.00 25.34 25.34



24-04949-CL13 Heather E. Mitchell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04950-CL13 Sulimoni W. Ahfook and Lenore E. Ahfook

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 04/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04952-JBM13 Jeffrey R. Mazich and Ricky L. Shupiery

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/10/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04957-CL13 Julia G. Slaughter

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 02/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

24-04963-JBM13 Edward Dean Thesing Jr and Sarene Nop

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 04/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



24-04981-JBM13 Samuel Huy Tran

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 02/20/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00005-JBM13 Todd Ian Wagstaff

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 08/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00017-CL13 Carri S. Eshnaur

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 02/21/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00018-CL13 Courtney Stephanie Follin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 03/14/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00021-CL13 Brenda Robles Nuncio

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Warshaw, Andy C. 03/20/2025 7162.00 7162.00 69.62 69.62

Warshaw, Andy C. 09/30/2025 7452.00 0.00 592.84 0.00

Warshaw, Andy C. 10/01/2025 7452.00 0.00 592.84 0.00

Total 22066.00 7162.00 1255.30 69.62



25-00026-CL13 Edward J Miskulin, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 06/24/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 625.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 625.00

25-00035-JBM13 David Alan Huff

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 03/12/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00042-JBM7 Hair Trigger, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Goddard, Jean 11/25/2025 2827.00 0.00 153.13 0.00

Rudolph, Gary B. 12/12/2025 8830.00 8830.00 26.88 26.88

Total 11657.00 8830.00 180.01 26.88

25-00066-CL13 Macanthony Barba, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 04/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00068-JBM13 Bennie Lee Davidson, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 05/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-00069-JBM13 Scarlett Lozano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/21/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00070-CL13 Oscar Neyro Rosas and Lisa Marie Rosas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 02/24/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00072-CL13 Aaron D. Jacobson and Kelly P. Jacobson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 02/25/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00074-JBM13 Wathanak Som

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tang, Kevin 06/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00093-CL13 Steven Kamuela Stocks

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 04/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Stengel, Cheryl L. 11/11/2025 850.00 850.00 0.00 0.00

Total 850.00 5850.00 0.00 0.00



25-00094-CL13 Craig Allen Maloof and Betty Rene Maloof

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 04/16/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-00106-JBM13 Eric Darnell Larkin, Sr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Moher, Andrew 04/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00126-CL13 Julie Mae Salinas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00140-CL13 Tammelita Lynn Cotlon-Pineda

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Damasco, E. John 03/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00164-CL13 Jesus Jose Garcia and Blanca P. Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Carranza, Alberto M. 04/08/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 650.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 650.00



25-00208-CL13 Sandra Luz Maurer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 08/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00225-JBM13 Enrique Rodriguez Murillo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00226-JBM13 Samnang Ouk

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00229-JBM13 Francisco J. Moreno and Melissa J. Moreno

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00235-CL13 Shunda Nicole Jones

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Damasco, E. John 06/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00244-JBM13 Jorge Eugenio Marquez Soto and Gina Marquez



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 03/14/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00257-CL13 Daniel Steven Martinez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sternberg, Joshua 09/10/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-00258-CL13 Nadine M Sterringer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Winfree, Daniel J. 05/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00274-CL13 Joseph V DiGiovanni, Jr. and Camille G DiGiovanni

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Varley, John Anthony 11/07/2025 0.00 1100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 1100.00 0.00 0.00

25-00303-JBM13 Antonio Lorenzo Dawson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 05/22/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00304-JBM13 Michael Anthony Peters

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Doan, Michael G. 05/06/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00305-CL13 Philip Edward Bohrer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Michael G. 07/01/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-00326-JBM13 Richard S Jones and Ann Charlete Jones

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 03/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00363-JBM13 Danny L. Troxel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00367-JBM13 Thadius Blakely and Pauline R. Blakely

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/19/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00371-JBM13 Heidi K. Runge

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 03/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00391-CL7 Abraham A. Issa and Susana Sanchez Issa

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 08/26/2025 3513.88 0.00 180.68 0.00

Davis, Gerald H. 08/26/2025 3517.21 3517.21 184.68 184.68

Goddard, Jean 08/25/2025 1388.50 1388050.00 156.63 156.63

Total 8419.59 1391567.21 521.99 341.31

25-00406-JBM13 Anthony Robert Diaz and Shirley Kay Diaz

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 03/11/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00413-JBM13 Daniel Ross Cummins

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 10/17/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00415-JBM13 John David Long

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 05/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00417-JBM13 Andre Russell Stanard and Ruth Anne Brewer-Stanard

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Lazarus, Larissa L. 08/11/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00419-JBM13 Brian Michael Cortez and Maria Theresa Cruz Cortez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 03/14/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00423-JBM13 David Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ramos, Eugenio 04/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00466-JBM11 Frank Wolfram Ermel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Jones, Gregory K. 04/15/2025 4657.50 4657.50 0.00 0.00

Total 4657.50 4657.50 0.00 0.00

25-00472-CL13 Gayle Susan Grant

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Birdsill, Joshua 04/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00479-JBM13 Brett Brian Beightol and Portia Tanwangco Beightol

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Joshi, Deepalie Milie 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00486-JBM7 Thomas Jeffery Assadzadeh and Jane Alice Assadzadeh

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/18/2025 1396.63 1396.63 113.65 113.65

Total 1396.63 1396.63 113.65 113.65

25-00490-JBM13 Robert Cranford Hutchinson, III and Janis Hutchinson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 06/23/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00497-CL13 Sean P. Cobb and Jamie M. Cobb

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 04/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00498-JBM13 Patricia Vera

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cate Jr, Allan Otis 05/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00513-CL13 Sonny Remoto Biong and Emely Pardilla Acera- Biong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 04/16/2025 0.00 4900.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4900.00 0.00 0.00



25-00528-JBM13 Sergio A. Jazo and Adriana Jazo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 09/04/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00530-CL13 Noah L. Stevens and Katherine V. Stevens

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 05/15/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00533-CL13 Michael Dils and Janice Dils

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Joshi, Deepalie Milie 05/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00553-CL13 Alexandra Rose Marsden

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 04/09/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-00554-CL7 Aaron Jacob Degen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 08/20/2025 1400.00 1400.00 105.56 105.56

Total 1400.00 1400.00 105.56 105.56



25-00604-JBM13 Salvador Edgar Contreras

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 04/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00609-JBM13 Diana Gail Partridge

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Miles, Thomas F. 04/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00612-JBM13 Nicole Antoinette Harris Mack

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Halperin, Jorge 04/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00617-JBM13 Dante Neal A. Contreras

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Turner, Jason E. 06/30/2025 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00638-CL13 Javier Gonzalez, Jr. and Ildelisa Gonzalez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 04/03/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00647-CL13 Aws Mohammed Ali Majeed



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 04/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00650-JBM13 Maria L. Langley

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Turner, Jason E. 05/20/2025 0.00 3500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00653-CL13 Ramon Francisco Esquivel and Imelda Trillas Esquivel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Whitaker, Brian Crozier 07/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00658-CL13 Michael R. Hodgen and Alyssa D. Erickson-Hodgen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 07/22/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00659-CL13 Mikaele Morecko Epati Hale and Claudia Elizabeth Epatihale

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 04/02/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00660-JBM7 Jesus A Rico and Aurora C Rico

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Highnote, Gregory 04/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00672-CL13 Anibal Escobedo and Nadia Alejandra Garcia Escobedo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 06/24/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 453.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 453.00

25-00679-CL13 Jeremy Wesley Eatmon and Shanika Anne Eatmon

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 04/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00733-CL13 Jacqueline Michelle Hazel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 04/09/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-00746-CL13 Aurora Gabriela Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 06/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00757-CL13 Alfonso Aguilar

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 05/15/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00759-CL13 Eduardo Lejbman

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Financial Law Group 07/24/2025 2413.00 2413.00 24.39 24.39

Lazarus, Larissa L. 12/22/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 2413.00 7413.00 24.39 24.39

25-00763-CL13 Edward Morales

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 04/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00767-CL13 Miranda R. Tellez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 04/17/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-00771-JBM7 Luis Fernando Alarcon, Jr and Lula Mae Alarcon

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 12/05/2025 1106.25 0.00 113.90 0.00

Total 1106.25 0.00 113.90 0.00

25-00784-JBM13 Michael Harrell, Jr

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 04/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00788-CL13 Matthew Warren Pierce

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 06/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00855-JBM13 Ernesto G. Marucut

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Turner, Jason E. 05/09/2025 0.00 3800.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3800.00 0.00 0.00

25-00886-JBM7 Michelle McLaughlin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 11/17/2025 16080.00 15580.00 418.89 418.89

Total 16080.00 15580.00 418.89 418.89

25-00893-JBM13 Randy Armenta

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 06/04/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

25-00897-CL13 Cynthia D. Lee

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/23/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00



25-00910-CL13 Carolyn Rose Forbes

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Komisars III, Richard 05/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00912-JBM13 Pines Munasqui Pakingan

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 04/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Shanner, Thomas K. 07/15/2025 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

Total 330.00 5330.00 0.00 0.00

25-00931-JBM13 Robert Michael Dempsey, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 06/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00939-CL13 Eric Christopher Dutra

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Varley, John Anthony 11/07/2025 0.00 387.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 387.00 0.00 0.00

25-00958-CL7 Rawley R. Macias and Alissa M. Macias

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

11/03/2025 2282.00 2282.00 771.72 771.72

Total 2282.00 2282.00 771.72 771.72



25-00968-JBM13 Aviel Resendiz Hernandez and Angelica Campos

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 05/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00972-JBM13 Maria Cueva Martinez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 06/23/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 633.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 633.00

25-00980-JBM13 Mario Alberto Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 05/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-00989-CL13 Danylle Anne Therese Ennis

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 06/24/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01005-JBM13 Scott Edwrad Binford

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 06/23/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-01024-CL13 Joe Mesa, III

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 07/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 599.05

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 599.05

25-01048-JBM13 Carlos Alvarez Suruki

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 06/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01060-JBM13 Stephanie Ann Dugdale

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 05/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01064-JBM13 Frankie Torres, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/22/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

25-01065-JBM13 Liberty Reyes Pili

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01067-JBM13 Catherine Marie Austin



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01089-JBM13 Jose R. Garcia Flores

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01115-JBM13 Josephine N Morlett

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 05/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01148-CL13 Tuni M. Kern

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/05/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-01149-JBM13 Allin Michael Verran

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 06/30/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01155-JBM13 Katharine Anya Bolls David

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Flores, Bruno 05/06/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

25-01177-JBM13 Aeacus Darl Schwemmer and Kathleen Bridget Schwemmer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/21/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01189-CL13 Brenda L. Anzures

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 05/16/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-01195-CL13 Jacob C. Enriquez and Melanie M. Enriquez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 10/20/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01197-CL13 Jeremias Rubic and Merle S Rubic

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Turner, Jason E. 06/06/2025 0.00 4200.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4200.00 0.00 0.00

25-01211-CL7 Ernest J. Kalnas, II and Veronica Kalnas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 08/08/2025 1650.00 1650.00 60.92 60.92



Total 1650.00 1650.00 60.92 60.92

25-01256-CL13 Pooja Nakita Griffey

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chung, David H 05/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01271-CL13 Jose Franco, Jr

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 05/22/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01292-JBM13 Crystal Gaye Bergmann-Olson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 05/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01347-CL13 Monique C. Coleman-Thomas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 09/08/2025 0.00 3750.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 3750.00 0.00 0.00

25-01351-JBM13 James Robert Fenner

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ahrens, Henry 07/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-01373-JBM13 Lenora Jene LeMasters

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Schreiber, Jeffrey D. 05/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01377-JBM13 Kathleen Bow Yuk Lam

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00

25-01385-CL7 Stephen William Donahue

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 08/26/2025 7275.85 7275.85 75.46 75.46

Total 7275.85 7275.85 75.46 75.46

25-01386-CL13 Kylan Laura Winchester

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 05/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01393-JBM13 Karen Ann Moser

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 05/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-01424-CL13 Kenith K Law

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Burton, Scott R. 08/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01433-CL13 Nicholas James Tousseau

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 08/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01445-CL13 Dennis Edmond Lortie

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 06/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01447-JBM13 Rafael Sandoval, Jr. and Melissa Ann Sandoval

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01449-JBM13 Ebony Nicole Watkins

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 05/21/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01469-JBM13 Adam L. Canter and William P. Canter



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 05/21/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-01475-JBM13 Edgardo Arroyo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 09/15/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-01488-CL13 Miles Taylor Compton

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 07/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01492-CL13 Nicholai Blaire Lopez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 07/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01511-JBM11 RMBQ, Inc.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Sanchez, Joanne 12/22/2025 108024.42 0.00 5736.14 0.00

Total 108024.42 0.00 5736.14 0.00

25-01518-CL13 Gregory A. Palomares

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Gibson, Diane H. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01533-JBM13 Andy Bautista

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 08/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01535-CL13 Charles George Dickinson and Shelley Louise Dickinson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 08/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01538-CL13 Todd D Gomez and Angelica Gomez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Halperin, Jorge 08/04/2025 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00

25-01540-JBM13 Valorie McGee

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Joshi, Deepalie Milie 09/12/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-01572-JBM13 John Klatt and Jenine Lorentzen-Klatt

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cate Jr, Allan Otis 09/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01598-CL13 Mauro Arteaga and Olga Barron Arteaga

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 11/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01616-CL13 Luis Gilberto Monarrez and Celia Monarrez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 06/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 453.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 453.00

25-01618-JBM13 Ana T. Casillas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/02/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-01631-JBM13 Cristina Carrillo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01644-JBM13 Juan Vargas, Jr. and Lucia Vargas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-01663-CL13 Alan Castillo and Patricia Castillo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 08/04/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-01695-CL13 Julio Cesar Montemayor

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Vigil, Anthony 06/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01703-CL13 Christina Marie Milligan

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 08/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01728-CL13 Jonathan Beltran

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/12/2025 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5100.00 0.00 0.00

25-01729-CL13 Alexis Marie Lowery

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/12/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00



25-01746-JBM13 Wendy L. Pierce

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 06/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01748-JBM13 Olga Lydia Mazariegos

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lamar, Kristin 06/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01776-CL13 Luis A. Montes

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Brown, Tristan 08/04/2025 0.00 4598.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4598.00 0.00 0.00

25-01778-CL13 Gina Vizcarra

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Brown, Tristan 08/07/2025 0.00 4598.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4598.00 0.00 0.00

25-01792-JBM13 Moises Rivera and Alejandra Palafox

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 06/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01798-CL13 Charles Samuel Huddleston, III



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 08/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01852-JBM13 Gregory Anton Thacher and Tamara Lynn Thacher

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 06/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01856-JBM13 Karen M. Hogg

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 06/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01898-CL13 Dustin Raymond Atwell, Sr. and Amalia Atwell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Varley, John Anthony 11/13/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

25-01901-CL13 Pedro Gallo Rubalcaba

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 08/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01902-CL13 Rocky Allan Cordova Dale and Maria Hernanie Hernandez Dale

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Highnote, Gregory 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01912-CL13 Tana Marie Hannibal

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Costello, Stephen J 08/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01918-CL13 Robert Gordon Downing and Marcy Lynn Downing

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cowen, Steven E. 12/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01922-CL7 Suchada Karen Eickemeyer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Davis, Gerald H. 11/20/2025 1650.00 1650.00 72.34 72.34

Total 1650.00 1650.00 72.34 72.34

25-01931-CL13 MIsael Cerda and Laura Cerda

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Miles, Thomas F. 08/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01936-CL13 Nathan Scott Higginbotham

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 07/09/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00



Shanner, Thomas K. 07/16/2025 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

Total 330.00 5830.00 0.00 0.00

25-01943-CL13 Kari Faye Bales-Young

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01959-JBM7 Charlie Greer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Komisars III, Richard 06/30/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01977-JBM13 Mark Anthony Pecoraro

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-01991-JBM13 David Lee Bain

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gupta, Ajay 11/13/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-01995-JBM13 Andre Alexandre Simoes

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 08/06/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-01997-JBM13 Victor A. Robles, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cowen, Steven E. 08/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02003-CL13 Katy Meyers

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 08/25/2025 0.00 2500.00 0.00 3000.00

Total 0.00 2500.00 0.00 3000.00

25-02006-CL13 Stella Louise Jackson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02041-CL13 Colin George Douglas Baird

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02042-CL13 Marisela Carranza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02044-CL13 Joseph Brent Cota and Amy Patricia Cota

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02047-JBM13 Justino Gomez, Jr. and Claudia A. Gomez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02059-JBM13 Kumar Pierce Shoates

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/14/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02060-JBM13 Stephen Max Spiker, Jr. and Tricia Renee Arnett-Spiker

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02062-CL13 Brad Robert Barker and Sarah Elizabeth Barker

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Neinchel, David 07/09/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00



25-02070-JBM7 Isaiah David Giddings

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kretsch, Brian A. 11/03/2025 7440.00 7440.00 25.06 25.06

Myers, Alan 11/03/2025 1697.00 1697.00 162.84 162.84

Stadtmueller, Ronald E. 11/25/2025 7000.00 7000.00 127.80 127.80

Total 16137.00 16137.00 315.70 315.70

25-02080-JBM13 Trisha LeAnn Osuna

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02092-JBM7 Pizzori LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Barclay, CPA, Christopher
R.

11/17/2025 1294.00 1294.00 225.78 225.78

Gladstone, Leslie T. 12/17/2025 0.00 519.71 0.00 39.35

Total 1294.00 1813.71 225.78 265.13

25-02100-JBM13 Ryan Scott Golze

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kretsch, Brian A. 12/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02101-JBM13 Leonardo Diaz

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 07/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02164-CL13 Jaime Ivan Chavira

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02167-CL13 Kisha Marie Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 09/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02196-JBM13 Deborah Dean Duncan

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/14/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02198-JBM13 James Daniel Fritsch

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02202-CL13 Christopher John Martin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 07/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02206-JBM13 Juan Antonio Solorio

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02218-CL13 Ronwell Herradura Hernandez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/09/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02221-CL13 Martin Velazquez and Nicole Marie Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 08/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02266-JBM13 Shirley Leah Gleason

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 08/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02380-JBM13 Alvis Davalillo Jones and Cattrica Lynn Jones

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 08/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02394-JBM13 Allison Jean Wolfswinkel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02405-CL13 Alberto Mendez and Norma Luna

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Menard, Jeffery R. 10/22/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02408-CL13 Jesus G. Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 12/16/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-02431-CL13 Michael R. Mckenzie, Jr. and Nancy L. Mckenzie

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 09/16/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-02436-CL13 Yvette Renee Terronez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/20/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 480.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 480.00

25-02467-JBM13 Wendy Lejandra Gonzales



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 08/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02486-JBM13 Aaron Lamont Ogilvie

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Briones, Bert 09/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02491-JBM13 Jessica Lynn McCown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 08/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02504-CL13 James Jeremiah Morrison and Rebecca Alisher Smith

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 08/21/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02517-CL13 Christopher Lewis Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Damasco, E. John 08/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02520-JBM13 Sarah Ilene Perez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Halperin, Jorge 11/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02531-JBM13 Isaura Xochitl Bohon

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 12/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02532-JBM13 Greg Arthur Medeiros and Laura Medeiros

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 08/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02576-CL13 Edwin Rivera-Velez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02588-CL13 Holly Song

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 08/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02590-JBM13 Carmen Cecilia Velarde

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 08/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02619-CL13 Miguel A. Martinez and Maria F. Martinez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 08/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02631-JBM13 Caleb E. Arnold and Teresa Arnold

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02640-JBM13 Laurel F. Olheiser

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 08/05/2025 0.00 4900.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4900.00 0.00 0.00

25-02642-CL13 Troy Stallard and Maricela Stallard

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Holt, Gary J. 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02646-CL13 Kerina Ikeya Ludwig

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 08/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00



25-02647-CL13 Eric L. Drapeau

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 08/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02648-JBM13 Carina Kristyne Collins

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Schreiber, Jeffrey D. 08/05/2025 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

25-02677-CL13 Joe David Betancourt and Evelyn M. Betancourt

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 08/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02705-CL13 Darlene Renee Townes

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 08/11/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-02708-CL13 Miguel Angel Mendez and Luz Marina Mendez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 08/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02726-CL13 Alejo Cabral and Raquel Cabral

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ramos, Eugenio 11/07/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Ramos, Eugenio 11/07/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 11000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02741-CL13 Knekya Danielle Deberry

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 10/24/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02776-JBM11 SD Backyard, LLC

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Rudolph, Gary B. 12/16/2025 230552.00 0.00 2487.52 0.00

SD Backyard, LLC 12/01/2025 26062.00 26062.00 316.34 316.34

SD Backyard, LLC 12/01/2025 12655.00 13315.00 46.26 46.26

Schroedter, Maggie 12/01/2025 192048.00 189980.25 12852.40 1285.40

Total 461317.00 229357.25 15702.52 1648.00

25-02778-JBM13 Angela Hill

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Turner, Jason E. 08/06/2025 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

25-02783-CL13 Dylan Robert Framness and Catherine Dragan Framness

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Alpert, Steven A. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02785-CL13 Stephen Robert Albenetyh and Linda Ann Johnson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02792-CL13 Josephine M. Diaz

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 10/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 68.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 68.00

25-02815-JBM13 John Franklin Acosta, IV and Charise Reyes Acosta

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 08/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02817-JBM13 Alicia Sigler

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 10/23/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02821-JBM13 Kenneth Kockhoe Chu

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 12/03/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-02825-CL13 Norma Alicia Montano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 12/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02827-CL13 Cesar De Leon Vargas and Alma Rosa Vargas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 10/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02842-JBM13 Edgar Ballesteros, Sr. and Amparo Ballesteros

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 09/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02862-JBM13 Aviana Briya Robertson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 10/21/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 211.18

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 211.18

25-02871-JBM13 Rafael Nieves and Angelita Nieves

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02878-JBM13 Jason Charles Arthur Clark

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tran, Krystina T 11/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02906-JBM13 Jeanne Marie Shimizu

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02909-JBM13 Sandra Mendez Carranza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Stengel, Cheryl L. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02918-JBM13 Scott Allen Canzoneri

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-02923-JBM13 Kellye A. Thompson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-02982-JBM13 Nathan Byron Brown

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 09/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03034-JBM13 Anderson S. Inthavong and Sirichanh Inthavong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03041-JBM13 Lezlie Marlene Havens Perez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 09/04/2025 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4500.00 0.00 0.00

25-03050-JBM13 James L. Monsegur

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 10/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03052-JBM13 Axel Rene Cojulun Vela

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Briones, Bert 12/18/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-03060-JBM13 Gilbert S Munoz and Maria D Munoz



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Burton, Scott R. 11/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03072-JBM13 Karen Klass

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 09/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03074-JBM13 Christopher Eric Hernandez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 09/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03076-JBM13 Falah J Razzoq and Petra Razzoq

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 09/02/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03078-JBM13 Charles Zrinzo and Brenda Kay Zrinzo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 09/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03085-JBM13 Christopher Lee Heltebran and Elene Therese Heltebran

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Costello, Stephen J 11/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03093-JBM13 Fernando Gonzalez Fimbres

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Komisars III, Richard 09/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03100-JBM13 Ulises Estrada Juarez, Jr. and Stephanie Juarez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 09/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03109-JBM13 Peter Raymond Realmuto, Jr.

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 09/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03120-JBM13 Bertrand Zihwei Yeung

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 09/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03142-JBM13 Ross Alexander Martin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03143-JBM13 Hector Arturo Mendoza and Adriana Lucia Mendoza

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 11/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 305.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 305.00

25-03151-JBM13 Carola Murguia San Roman

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03152-JBM13 Rosendo Martinez Rodriguez and Monica Adame Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 09/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03183-JBM13 Monica Lynn

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lynn, Monica 10/01/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03228-JBM13 Julie V Conte

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 09/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-03262-CL13 Jesus Torres Blas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Warshaw, Andy C. 10/29/2025 5523.50 0.00 363.00 0.00

Total 5523.50 0.00 363.00 0.00

25-03287-CL13 Arturo Alvarado and Eva Alvarado

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 11/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03303-CL13 Juan Carlos Ceballos Cerda

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 12/16/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-03321-JBM13 Rolando Aldaco and Laura Alicia Lopez-Trejo

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 10/20/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03333-CL13 Kevin Ta

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kretsch, Brian A. 11/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-03337-JBM13 Bobbi-Faun Sparks

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 11/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03341-CL13 Randy Lee Dodson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Doan, Shawn A. 11/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03395-JBM13 Marco A. Solisruiz and Esmeralda Griego

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 12/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03424-JBM13 Diedre Kay Pollock

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 12/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03429-CL13 Teresa D Gelegonya

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 11/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03442-CL13 Frank E Lucatuorto, Jr.



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 11/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03446-CL13 Thomas L. Sears and Irene A. Sears

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 10/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03451-JBM13 Gustavo Celis

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03468-JBM13 Evelyn Louise Peters

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Griffin III, Andrew H. 12/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03470-JBM13 Soledad Maria Noland

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 11/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03491-JBM13 Andrew G. Klindt

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Arnold, Adam B. 10/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03502-JBM13 Etienne Ben Fuu de Lemos and Christina Aurora de Lemos

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Perry Isaacson, Misty A. 12/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03512-CL13 Savannah Teresa Henderson and Alexa Stella Marie Henderson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03516-JBM13 Amanda Renee Stewart

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03518-CL13 Dianne C.R. Alday

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 10/07/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03533-JBM13 Melvin Laflore Johnson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 10/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 633.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 633.00

25-03552-CL13 Barry Allan Comeaux

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Skinner, William 10/10/2025 0.00 2675.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 2675.00 0.00 0.00

25-03554-JBM13 Yanina Famoso

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 10/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 383.00

25-03614-JBM13 Terayut Andy Inthavong

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 11/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 450.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 450.00

25-03622-CL13 Sergio Enrique Anaya and Destinee Starr Ines Luna

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ahrens, Henry 11/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03624-CL13 Mauricio A. Garcia and Lynn F. Garcia

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 10/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-03643-CL13 Michele White and Frank White

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Brown, Tristan 11/07/2025 0.00 4553.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4553.00 0.00 0.00

25-03644-JBM13 Hy Xuan Tran

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Ahrens, Henry 11/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03673-CL13 Kerrie Sue Briggs

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Gorrill, Thomas B. 12/08/2025 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5500.00 0.00 0.00

25-03732-CL13 Julee Jessica Guerrero

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 10/20/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03758-JBM13 Jeffrey Paul Farmer, Jr and Corretta Eloise Farmer

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 10/23/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-03781-JBM13 Andrew Chant

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 12/19/2025 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 0.00

Total 3500.00 3500.00 0.00 0.00

25-03787-JBM13 Armando T Hernandez and Dinorah Hernandez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 11/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03812-CL13 Joshua X Pulido and Tanisha Pulido

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Flores, Bruno 12/08/2025 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4600.00 0.00 0.00

25-03817-CL13 Tyler Laubly Bovee

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 12/08/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03846-CL13 Jannette M. Barajas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Melendez, Rick G 12/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03870-JBM13 Wilford Barnard Smith, Jr. and Tiffany Latrice Smith



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 11/05/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03886-JBM13 Jessica Jo Devers

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Enmark, Maureen A. 11/06/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03911-JBM13 Joel Daniel Arias

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 11/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03931-JBM13 Thomas Michael Duymich and Michele Lee Duymich

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 11/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03936-JBM13 Yvette M. Delgado

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 11/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03938-JBM13 Nicholas Chad Riley and Crystal Lee Riley

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Tiller, Ahren A. 11/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03958-CL13 David Nunez, II and Adella Marie Nunez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Chang, Richard E. 11/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03967-JBM13 Frederick George Hess

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 11/13/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03993-JBM13 Frank Anthony Rodriguez and Jazmin Ofelia Rodriguez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Pournazarian, Rabin 11/13/2025 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4950.00 0.00 0.00

25-03996-CL13 Martin Anthony Sweeney and Christina Sweeney

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Vigil, Anthony 11/14/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-03997-CL13 Robin Marie Burke

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 11/17/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04028-CL13 Wayne Allan Van Tassel and Cecilia Marie Van Tassel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 12/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04030-JBM13 Jennifer Lee McDonald

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/10/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04042-JBM13 Lisa Lee Whaley

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04062-JBM13 Christopher Arturo Gonzalez

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Lazarus, Larissa L. 12/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04067-CL13 Jonathan Robert Tippin and Emily Jane Marie Tippin

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 11/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-04072-CL13 Cherry Chumpo Davis

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Shanner, Thomas K. 11/19/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04079-CL13 Jillian Laura Campbell

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 12/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04081-JBM13 Jose Manuel Solorzano

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Cooper, Jon 12/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04139-JBM13 Juan Alberto Montiel and Veronica Montiel

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Alpert, Steven A. 12/15/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04146-JBM13 Nichole M. Druml

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 12/03/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00



25-04257-CL13 Isiah Dumas, III and Jessica Dumas

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04292-CL13 Tierra Letice Reed

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Highnote, Gregory 12/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04358-CL13 Louie Arguello and Angelica Arguello

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Colwell, John C. 12/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04362-CL13 Adam J. Jacobson and Tasha R Jacobson

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 12/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04364-CL13 Maureen Adele January

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04394-CL13 Andrew James Marsh and Shamma Hilal Marsh



Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/12/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04405-JBM13 Floyd E. Rivers

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/11/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04420-CL13 Johnny Jackson, 3rd

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 12/04/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04455-JBM13 Arlene Nave

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Kim, Gerald S. 12/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04492-JBM13 Jessica M. Suchma

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Arnold, Adam B. 12/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04496-JBM13 Olivia Lea Powers

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award



Varley, John Anthony 12/17/2025 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 4100.00 0.00 0.00

25-04530-CL13 Steven Cray Cavaness and Shannon Kelly Cavaness

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Tiller, Ahren A. 12/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04601-JBM13 Christina Ann Hansen

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Larkin, Jeffrey D. 12/16/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-04689-CL13 Deanna Michelle Smith

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Diamond, Steven J. 12/18/2025 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 5000.00 0.00 0.00

25-90032-JBM Gamboa et al v. Torres et al

Applicant
Apply
Date

Fees
Request

Fees
Awarded

Expenses
Req

Expenses
Award

Curry, K. Todd 11/06/2025 0.00 15702.50 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 15702.50 0.00 0.00

Report Selection Criteria

Judge: All

Case Number: All



Filing Dates between: 01/01/2025 and 12/31/2025

End of Report


